

August 02, 2024

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 April 2024 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS** requesting for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 3102 Project ID: POO	04102792000. 803872MN				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development - Construction of Bypass and			Network Development - Construction of Bypass and		
Diversion Roads -			Diversion Roads -		
	San Francisco, Agusa Bypass Road, Packag	an del Sur to Lianga, ge 1 ,		San Francisco, Agusar ypass Road, Package	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-			CW1-		
Construction of		P 289,500,000.00	Construction	Construction 06 Gravel Road 11.600 Lane Km 49.88	P 289 \$00,000.00
Concrete Road	Lane Km 🖌				MIN
30.000 Lane Km EAO	-	₽ 10,500,000.00 ·	EAO	7 71.0	P 10,500,000.00
LAU .	Total:	₱ 300,000,000.00 ·	LAU I	Total:	P 300,000,000.00
*	reflected in the sur Earthworks covers cu.m.), Embankm Excavation Soft (3: The Aggregate Su project.	r lane km that is at mmary of quantities i 8 84.09% of the total ent from Roadway/ 3,284.37) contribute (bbase Course covers se mountalnous terra	n the project plans. direct cost where Structure Excavatio 52.51%, 8.01% and 12,546.40 cu.m. o	Surplus Common Exo on (54,215.89 cu.m. 7.31%, respectively. or 11.06% of the tot	cavation (564,633.2) and Surplus Roo al direct cost of th
		ope Protection Struct		f the total direct cost	for pipe culvert, bo
>/ convert,	met and outlet pro	tection, and headwal			
(DUPA)	ived unit cost is ba	used on the approved	d Program of Work	s (POW) and Detaile	d Unit Price Analys
Form 2	02, Certificate of Ava	supporting docume ailability of Funds (CA im, and GIS Map of th	F), Certificate of Re	asonableness of Cost	
					NY

The unit cost also has been evaluated and reviewed by the Bureau of Construction BOP. See attached Au - co - 2074909 - 0.3377

310204102792000

Project ID: P00803872MN

Page 2 of 2

evaluation dated July 31, 2024.

- The proposed road alignment has no future RROW and DENR problems.
- The alignment of the project is more economically feasible and beneficial than the existing roads.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I EDGENIO, R. PIRO, JR

Undersecretaty for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN4XW00158